Agenda
Affordable Housing Advisory Committee

2:00 PM Wednesday, January 31, 2018

Council Chambers, Bend City Hall
Staff Liaison: Lynne McConnell

CITY OF BEND

1. Roll Call
2. SDC Exemption Request — First Story
3. Affordable Housing Fee RFP Presentations

Bend Area Habitat

Bethlehem Inn

Covo

Epikos Church

KOR 27 JV LLC (Kor and Housing Works)
Pacific Crest — Canal Commons

Pacific Crest — Coyner Hollow

QDo 0oTE

4. Staff Report

5. Public Comment

6. Deliberations (as desired, see next meeting dates below)

Next meeting dates:

2:10p

2:20p
2:30p
2:40p
2:50p
3:00p
3:10p
3:20p

o Wednesday, February 14", Council Chambers, 2:00 pm

CDBG presentations

o Wednesday, February 28", Council Chambers, 2:00 pm

AHF and CDBG deliberations

7. Adjourn

Accessible Meeting/Alternate Format Notification
This meeting/event location is accessible. Sign and other language interpreter service, assistive listening devices,
materials in alternate format such as Braille, large print, electronic formats, language translations or any other
'=\, accommodations are available upon advance request at no cost. Please contact the City Recorder no later than 24
hours in advance of the meeting at rchristie@bendoregon.gov, or fax 385-6676. Providing at least 2 days-notice prior

to the event will help ensure availability.

For Questions or Comments on the agenda, contact: Lynne

McConnell at (541) 388-5514 or
Imcconnell@bendoregon.gov
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