

## Agenda Affordable Housing Advisory Committee

2:00 PM Wednesday, January 31, 2018

**Council Chambers, Bend City Hall** 

Staff Liaison: Lynne McConnell

1. Roll Call

- 2. SDC Exemption Request First Story 2:10p
- 3. Affordable Housing Fee RFP Presentations

a.	Bend Area Habitat	2:20p
b.	Bethlehem Inn	2:30p
c.	COVO	2:40p
d.	Epikos Church	2:50p
e.	KOR 27 JV LLC (Kor and Housing Works)	3:00p
f.	Pacific Crest – Canal Commons	3:10p
g.	Pacific Crest – Coyner Hollow	3:20p

- 4. Staff Report
- 5. Public Comment
- **Obliberations** (as desired, see next meeting dates below)

  Next meeting dates:
  - Wednesday, February 14<sup>th</sup>, Council Chambers, 2:00 pm CDBG presentations
  - Wednesday, February 28<sup>th</sup>, Council Chambers, 2:00 pm AHF and CDBG deliberations

## 7. Adjourn

## **Accessible Meeting/Alternate Format Notification**

This meeting/event location is accessible. Sign and other language interpreter service, assistive listening devices, materials in alternate format such as Braille, large print, electronic formats, language translations or any other accommodations are available upon advance request at no cost. Please contact the City Recorder no later than 24 hours in advance of the meeting at rchristie@bendoregon.gov, or fax 385-6676. Providing at least 2 days-notice prior to the event will help ensure availability.